City of Buckhannon Waste Collection Board Meeting Agenda 7:30 AM Thursday, November 7, 2024 Council Chambers | 70 East Main Street



- Call to Order
- Moment of Silent Reflection
- Reciting of the Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes: 10/03/2024
- Report of Events, Correspondence, and Information
 - See Full Listing Included in the Waste Collection Board Packet
- Public Comment Motion to Open & Close Requested
- Recognition of Guests
- Financial Report Director of Finance, Amberle Jenkins
 - Approval Waste Collection Board Budget Revision
 - Approval to Hire City Hall Utility Clerk
- Department Report Waste Department Superintendent, Jerry Arnold
 - Recycling Center Report
 - Transfer Station Report
 - Waste Collection Report-Make It Shine Free Dump Day Event Totals
- Old Business Discussions:
 - \circ $\:$ Solid Waste Facility Permit SWF-5025 Extended to April 21, 2025 $\:$
- New Business Discussions:
 - White Goods Disposal & Freon Removal
 - Expansion of Verkada Surveillance/Security Camera System
 - o Cameras for the Waste Collection Trucks
- Board Members' Remarks and Announcements
- Declaration of Adjournment

City of Buckhannon Waste Collection Board Meeting Agenda 7:30 AM Thursday, November 7, 2024 Council Chambers | 70 East Main Street

- Correspondence and Information
 - \circ None

This agenda is certified by Mayor Robbie Skinner on Friday, November 1, 2024. To participate in this meeting virtually, use this link: <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/382929125</u>, or by phone, call: +1 (669) 224-3412, access code: 382-929-125.